

Coconut Grove Bank Welcomes Ana R. Chaoui as Vice President and Coral Gables Branch Manager



MIAMI, FL. October 16, 2014 – Ana R. Chaoui, an experienced banking professional joins Coconut Grove Bank as Vice President and Coral Gables Branch Manager.

"We are pleased to introduce Ana as Coconut Grove Bank's Coral Gables Branch Manager. She has dedicated her career to developing relationships with business owners and residents of South Florida." said Rosary P. Falero, Executive Vice President of Private Banking.

She was most recently employed at US Century Bank as Vice President and Branch Manager of Merrick Park and Bird Road Branches.

Ana is a Corporate Committee Member of Doctors Hospital Foundation, a Trustee Diplomat and Ambassador of the Coral Gables Chamber of Commerce, and most recently served on the Board of Directors of the Latin Builders Association.

\* \* \* \* \*

About Coconut Grove Bank

Coconut Grove Bank was founded on July 12, 1926 and is the oldest continuously operating bank in Miami-Dade County. Coconut Grove Bank provides personal banking, business banking, lending, trust and investment services to individuals, families, businesses, endowments and foundations. Coconut Grove Bank has five offices in Miami-Dade County including: Aventura, Coconut Grove, Coral Gables, Palmetto Bay, and South Miami. For more information, contact Coconut Grove Bank's corporate headquarters at 2701 South Bayshore Drive, Miami, Florida 33133 by telephone at 305.858.6666 or visit our website at www.coconutgrovebank.com

###

Media Contact Christine M. Woll Marketing Director Direct: 305.808.4015 Email: cwoll@coconutgrovebank.com